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DEMAND AND SUPPLY OF PETROLEUM PRODUCTS
Deshmukh Shri Subhash Sureshchandra;Patil Shri Balasaheb Vikhe

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of estimated demand of petroleum products/LPG particularly in tribal areas along with the quantum thereof supplied actually during last three years, State-wise;

(b) the estimated demand of kerosene, LPG, Petrol and other petroleum products alongwith the details of marketing scheme formulated by Public Sector Undertakings and Private Sector Companies to meet due said demand, State-wise;

(c) the details of marketing scheme of Public Sector Undertakings for marketing LPG, Petrol, Kerosene and other petroleum products in the country during the current year Public Sector Undertaking-wise;

(d) the progress made in regard to reconstruction of Gujarat Oil Selection Board to finalise the selection of new dealership for the current year; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI MURLI DEORA)

(a): Details of State-wise consumption of Petrol, Diesel, LPG and SKO during the last three years are at Annexure 'A', 'B' and 'C'.
Consumption data of petroleum products for tribal areas is not being maintained separately.

(b) & (c): No study has been carried out for estimating State-wise demand of petroleum products. LPG is marketed in domestic and non-domestic sector. In domestic sector, LPG is marketed through LPG distributorship who are selected by inviting applications through newspaper advertisement and by a transparent selection procedure. Non-domestic LPG is marketed directly as well as through LPG distributorship network. Petrol and Diesel are marketed to the general public through Retail Outlets (ROs).

(d): Prior to May 2002, selection of dealers/distributorships was done by Dealer Selection Boards appointed by Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas. After dismantling of Dealer Selection Boards in May 2002, the selection of dealers/distributorships is done by the selection committees constituted by individual OMCs. The selection committees for conducting interviews are not permanent committees but are constituted by OMCs for specific interviews.

(e): Does not arise, in view of reply to part (d) above.

ANNEXURE `C` LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 1914 TO BE ANSWERED ON 29 NOVEMBER 2007STATE-WISE
CUMULATIVE CONSUMPTION OF BULK PRODUCTS 2006-2007 (ALL FIGS. IN THOUSAND MTS.)Name of
States/UtsLPGMSSKOHSDA & N ISLANDS5.26.86.582.5ANDHRA PRADESH846.2671.5528.74170.3ARUNACHAL
PRADESH10.112.412.250.8ASSAM167.2100.5261.1495.4BIHAR251.9136.5644.91022.6
CHANDIGARH32.664.010.968.5CHHATTISGARH101.7133.5145.5723.7DADRA &NAGAR HAVELI9.49.63.268.8 DAMAN &
DIU5.711.02.256.4DELHI585.6702.9162.01325.0GOA47.673.419.2323.0GUJARAT
611.7717.7753.72793.7HARYANA390.8381.3147.12733.3HIMACHAL PRADESH81.965.252.2347.1JAMMU &
KASHMIR110.889.5159.5386.6JHARKHAND95.4137.3210.6893.5KARNATAKA705.9606.2466.52854.7KERALA
478.6498.9225.61434.6LAKSHADEEP0.20.00.89.1MADHYA PRADESH409.9364.8492.81592.7MAHARASHTRA
1612.51322.01286.64224.4MANIPUR15.118.520.238.1MEGHALAYA12.829.320.0179.2MIZORAM17.810.46.228.
8NAGALAND13.615.413.926.9ORISSA134.4183.8316.11166.0PUDUCHERRY27.364.812.5299.7PUNJAB521.1444.
7238.82420.5RAJASTHA

ANNEXURE `B` LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 1914 TO BE ANSWERED ON 29 NOVEMBER 2007STATE-WISE
CUMULATIVE CONSUMPTION OF BULK PRODUCTS 2005-2006 (ALL FIGS. IN THOUSAND MTS.)Name of States/UtsLPGMSSKOHSDA & N ISLANDS4.96.56.673.6ANDHRA PRADESH800.7614.9524.23788.5ARUNACHAL
PRADESH9.513.011.745.6ASSAM162.296.6263.3462.1BIHAR243.6126.9648.3967.0CHANDIGARH30.662.211.
863.6CHHATTISGARH97.7121.8146.7661.4 DADRA &NAGAR HAVELI8.99.04.168.8DAMAN & DIU5.59.43.753.
7DELHI566.6676.1158.81163.2GOA44.466.719.5293.1GUJARAT626.3701.1750.02622.4HARYANA368.5334.
8148.42478.9HIMACHAL PRADESH78.460.551.8316.7JAMMU & KASHMIR105.685.7142.1366.7JHARKHAND92.
2130.4211.8986.4KARNATAKA653.0544.5471.42694.2KERALA455.9459.2227.21392.4LAKSHADEEP0.20.00. 54.4MADHYA


PRADESH390.5339.9493.51536.9MAHARASHTRA1511.11210.51301.73657.3MANIPUR15.915.220.
232.2MEGHALAYA12.327.420.4165.5MIZORAM17.210.36.425.8NAGALAND12.914.913.727.2ORISSA129.5167.
8312.81065.3PUDUCHERRY23.553.813.9260.1PUNJAB494.5433.1239.22292.6RAJASTHAN422

ANNEXURE `A`LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 1914 TO BE ANSWERED ON 29 NOVEMBER 2007STATE-WISE
CUMULATIVE CONSUMPTION OF BULK PRODUCTS 2004-2005 (ALL FIGS. IN THOUSAND MTS.)Name of
States/UtsLPGMSSKOHSDA & N ISLANDS10.36.35.972.7ANDHRA PRADESH783.7601.6506.63716.8ARUNACHAL
PRADESH9.712.311.739.4ASSAM155.289.2264.5419.8BIHAR244.1118.4645.51021.0CHANDIGARH30.760.411.
164.1CHHATTISGARH92.7108.2147.0601.8 DADAR &NAGAR HAVELI8.68.24.0153.8DAMAN & DIU5.09.13.887.
4DELHI576.2639.2169.41214.4GOA42.263.919.8301.5GUJARAT607.8688.3756.02429.6HARYANA374.9306.11
51.02248.7HIMACHAL PRADESH77.258.449.4296.6JAMMU & KASHMIR103.482.8146.6339.8JHARKHAND90.4120.
9211.0908.9KARNATAKA629.2511.1472.22585.8KERALA482.0436.2230.51383.4LAKSHADEEP0.030.00.36. 4MADHYA
PRADESH382.3319.8494.01575.8MAHARASHTRA1508.51177.01292.53584.7MANIPUR17.014.024.831.
0MEGHALAYA11.826.020.9159.2MIZORAM16.19.96.924.1NAGALAND12.714.513.624.8ORISSA131.1154.0313.
51002.6PUDUCHERRY24.047.513.4238.1PUNJAB510.9439.5239.02355.8RAJASTHAN425.
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